- 2. A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA (ref. JG/39800(230)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours
- 3. Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 15th November 1990.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

18th October 1990.

(780)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Hall Road/Orchard Park Road) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1990.

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council exercising the under-mentioned powers of the Humberside County Council pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to introduce further 24 hour parking restrictions on parts of Hall Road and Orchard Park Road, Kingston-upon-Hull.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA (ref. JG/39800(229)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 15th November 1990.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

18th October 1990.

(781)

(764)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Vulcan Street and Clough Road (Part)) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1990.

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council exercising the under-mentioned powers of the Humberside County Council pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to introduce 24 hour parking restrictions on the whole of Vulcan Street, Kingston-upon-Hull.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA (ref. JG/39800(235)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 15th November 1990.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

18th October 1990.

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Clough Road/Ferry Lane/Bankside) Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting) Order 1990.

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council exercising the under-mentioned powers of the Humberside County Council pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)(1) to (3) and 4(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to prohibit vehicular parking at any time on sections of the above streets.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull HUI 2AA (ref. JG/39800(233)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kingston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kingston-upon-Hull by 15th November 1990.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

18th October 1990.

(763)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kingston-upon-Hull) (Neptune Street Area) (Prohibition and Restriction of Waiting Order) 1990

Notice is hereby given that the Kingston-upon-Hull City Council exercising the under mentioned powers of the Humberside County Council pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)(1) to (3) and 4(2) and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to introduce 24 hour parking restrictions on Neptune Street and parts of Jackson Street and English Street, Kingston-upon-Hull.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kinston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kinston-upon-Hull HU1 2AA (ref. JG/39800(234)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours.

Objections to the proposed Order, stating the grounds for objection should be sent in writing to A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive, Kinston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kinston-upon-Hull by 15th November 1990.

A. B. Wood, Town Clerk and Chief Executive

18th October 1990

(762)

KINGSTON-UPON-HULL CITY COUNCIL

The County of Humberside (Kinston-upon-Hull) (Spring Bank West Nr. Brooklands Road Cycle Track) (Prohibition of Turns by Cyclists) Order 1990.

Notice is hereby given that the Kinston-upon-Hull City Council exercising the under mentioned powers of the Humberside County Council pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 propose to make an Order under sections 1(1) and (2), (2)(1) to (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984. The effect of the Order will be to prohibit certain turning manoeuvres by cyclists on the Cycle Track near Brooklands Road, Spring Bank West, Kinston-upon-Hull.

A copy of the draft Order, the relevant plan and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Order are available for inspection at the Town Clerk and Chief Executive Department, Kinston-upon-Hull City Council, Guildhall, Kinston-upon-Hull HU1 2AA (ref. JG/39800(231)) and any enquiries relating to these proposals may be made to the City Engineer (ref. MAH), Traffic Section, Guildhall, telephone 223111 ext. 2237 during normal office hours.